
 

PUC Notification of Proposed Major Expenditure

Submit reports to the PA PUC Secretary’s Bureau through eFiling at

efiling.puc.pa.gov

Include case: Docket number M-2025-3052787in the notification 

     Also Email To:   Safety Division                   

Email To The Following Addresses: RA-PC-Pipelinesafety@pa.gov & TCSmith@pa.gov       

Regional Engineering Office   2121 City Line Rd., Bethlehem, PA 18017-2127

Description of Proposed Work

Location of Proposed Work

Type of Facility

Estimated Starting Date
Estimated Starting Date:

Design Pressure (MAOP, psi)

Estimated Cost
Estimated Cost:

Reporting Gas Company for
Project

UGI South

Project Contact Person(s)   Steward, Timothy;

Project Contact Person(s)
Address & Phone

Project Contact Person(s) Address & Phone:

​Replace approximately 1,200 ft of existing 4" ST with main

with new 1,200 ft of 2" PE distribution main by direct bury   

Polk Valley Road from Leithsville Rd to address 2008 Polk

Valley Rd in Hellertown Borough, Northampton County

Distribution​

11/1/2025

60.00

$700,000

2121 City Line Rd., Bethlehem, PA 18017; 610-807-3162 
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Estimated Completion Date
Estimated Completion Date:

Actual Completion Date
Actual Completion Date:

PA PUC Notification Documentation

Notified By (Proposed)   Steward, Timothy;

Notifier's Title (Proposed)
Notifier's Title (Proposition):

Notification Date (Proposed)
Notification Date (Proposition):

   

Notified By (Actual
Completion)

  

Notifier's Title (Actual
Completion)

Notifier's Title (Actual Completion):

Notification Date (Actual
Completion)

Notification Date (Actual Completion):

 

5/29/2026

Senior Manager Area Engineering

9/17/2025
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